THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF CSI SPA

\CS!I

ATTESTATO DI CONFORMITA PER IL CONTATTO CON ALIMENTI/ STATEMENT OF FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE

CERT: C0378\FPM\FDC\19_2

VISTO IL RAPPORTO DI PROVA CSI N. 0378\FPM\FDC\ 19 DEL 17/05/2019

REFERRING TO THE CSI TEST REPORT NO 0378\FPM\FDC\19 of 17/05/2019

SI DICHIARA CHE IL CAMPIONE

WE DECLARE THAT THE SAMPLE

= Cisterna azzurra Poliplast per acqua potabile/ Light blue tank Poliplast for drinking water

= Cisterna azzurra Powderex per acqua potabile/ Light blue tank Powderex for drinking water
= Cisterna azzurra Gerbaldo per acqua potabile/ Light blue tank Gerbaldo for drinking water
= Cisterna marmorizzata Poliplast per acqua potabile/ Marble tank Poliplast for drinking water
= Cisterna marmorizzata Sivipol per acqua potabile / Marble tank Sivipol for drinking water

= Cisterna grigia Poliplast per acqua potabile / Grey tank Poliplast for drinking water

= Cisterna nera Poliplast per acqua potabile / Black tank Poliplast for drinking water

= Cisterna terracotta Poliplast per acqua potabile/ Terracotta tank Poliplast for drinking water
=  Cisterna marmorizzata Powderex per acqua potabile / Marble tank Powderex for drinking water

PRODOTTO DA
MANUFACTURED BY

ROTOTEC SPA

VIA DELL'ARTIGIANATO, 6

61026 LUNANO

[talia

RISPETTA | LIMITI DI MIGRAZIONE GLOBALE E SPECIFICA ALLA CONDIZIONE DI 10 GIORNI A 60°C CON IL SIMULANTE ALCOOL

ETILICO 10% V/V IN ACCORDO CON
RESPECTS THE OVERALL AND SPECIFIC MIGRATION LIMITS AT 60°C FOR 10 DAYS WITH ETHANOL 10% V/V SIMULANT ACCORDING TO

REGOLAMENTO (CE) n. 1935/2004

REGOLAMENTO (UE) n. 10/2011 E SUCCESSIVI AGGIORNAMENTI E MODIFICHE

D.M. 21/3/1973 (S.O. GU n.104 DEL 20/04/1973) E D.P.R. n.777 DEL 23/8/1982 E SUCCESSIVI AGGIORNAMENTI E MODIFICHE
REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004

REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 AND AMENDMENTS

ITALIAN MINISTERIAL DECREE OF 215t MARCH 1973 (ORDINARY SUPPLEMENT TO OFFICIAL GAZETTE No 104 OF 20" APRIL 1973) AND ITALIAN PRESIDENTIAL DECREE
No 777 OF 239 AUGUST 1982 AND AMENDMENTS AND CHANGES

IL CAMPIONE E' IDONEO AL CONTATTO PROLUNGATO (OLTRE | GIORNI) A TEMPERATURA AMBIENTE O INFERIORI CON GLI
ALIMENTI ACQUOSI PER | QUALI E PREVISTO L'UTILIZZO DEL SIMULANTE ACQUA DISTILLATA O ACQUA DI QUALITA EQUIVALENTE
O SIMULANTE A.

THE SAMPLE IS SUITABLE TO BE USED IN CONTACT WITH DRINKING WATER AND AQUEOUS FOODSTUFFS FOR STORAGE TIMES (ABOVE 30 DAYS)
AT ROOM TEMPERATURE OR BELOW.

DATA DI RILASCIO: 27 GIUGNO 2019
ISSUE DATE: 2019, 27™ JUNE

Ing. P. Fumagalli

GQO002 REV.00

CSI S.p.A. A sOCIO UNICO REA MI 1466310 Sede legale
SOGGETTA AD ATTIVITA DI DIREZIONE E R.I/C.F./PI. 11360160151 Italia | 20030 Senago (M) | Cascina Traversagna 21
COORDINAMENTO DI IMQ Group SRL.  Cap. Soc. € 1.040.000 direzione-csi@legalmail.it | info@csi-spa.com | www.csi-spa.com



Il documento & firmato digitaimente ai sensi del D.Lgs. 82/2005 s.m.i. € norme collegate e sostituisce il documento cartaceo e la firma autografa
The document is digitally signed in accordance with Legislative Decree n. 82/2005 as amended and replaces the paper document and the handwritten signature.

| Data: 2019.06.28
ks .115.30\9:23:51 +02:005 42

Ing. P. Fumagalli




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /KOR <FEFFd5a5c0c1b41c0020c778c1c40020d488c9c8c7440020c5bbae300020c704d5740020ace0d574c0c1b3c4c7580020c774bbf8c9c0b97c0020c0acc6a9d558c5ec00200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020b9ccb4e4b824ba740020c7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c2edc2dcc624002e0020c7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b9ccb4e000200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe7f6e521b5efa76840020005000440046002065876863ff0c5c065305542b66f49ad8768456fe50cf52068fa87387ff0c4ee563d09ad8625353708d2891cf30028be5002000500044004600206587686353ef4ee54f7f752800200020004100630072006f00620061007400204e0e002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020548c66f49ad87248672c62535f003002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d5b9a5efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef65305542b8f039ad876845f7150cf89e367905ea6ff0c4fbf65bc63d066075217537054c18cea3002005000440046002065874ef653ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000520065006100640065007200200035002e0030002053ca66f465b07248672c4f86958b555f3002>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


		info@csi-spa.com
	2019-06-28T09:23:51+0200
	Viale Lombardia, 20 - 20021 Bollate
	FUMAGALLI PAOLO
	Certificazione documento




